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Explore more of
The Lakes

Welcome to our Summer 2024 Lakes by Bus guide.

Summer is when the Lakes really starts to come to life,
with people from all over the globe coming to visit this
truly special part of the world. There is a real buzz around
the place, and even as visitor numbers start to increase
it's still possible to find your own special spot within this
magnificent and unique landscape.

Whether you're here for one day or for longer, this guide
will give you all the info you need to make your travel
around the Lakes sustainable, comfortable and hassle
free. Our award winning services will take the stress out
of exploring the stunning fells and valleys of this UNESCO
World Heritage Site, letting you sit back to enjoy amazing
scenery on whichever service you travel on

You can continue to take advantage of the Government's
£2 bus fare cap on all of our services within this guide
meaning the maximum price of a single ticket is £2.

We've also got our website and app, where you can buy
tickets before you travel, or use the journey planning
feature which shows you exactly where to get the bus and
even where it is along the route.

| hope you enjoy this guide, and have a great trip with us.
And on those days when the weather isn't quite playing
ball just remmember, if we didn’t have the rain we wouldn't
have the Lakes!

Enjoy.

BUS AWARDS

Tom Waterhouse
Managing Director

FX/’UN thelakedistrict,

umbria
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WINDERMERE TO... BUS

Grasmere 35 mins by bus

This busy, attractive village is at the foot of some w
spectacular fells. Discover Dove Cottage at the
fantastic Wordsworth Grasmere

Ambleside 77 mins by bus

Discover the 17th Century Bridge House over w
Stock Ghyll beck, one of the most photographed

buildings in the National Park.

Fell Foot 25 mins by bus

A lakeshore park with wonderful views all year o
round. The Fell Foot Active Base is great for
outdoor and water based activities.

BOWNESS TO...

Newby Bridge 78 mins by bus
Situated on the southern tip of Lake Windermere, o
it's a great base to explore Fell Foot Park.
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Windermere o Wordworth Grasmere Ullswater Steamers

C:J:CHS’T ? : catch your . NEARBY ATTRACTIONS BUS
| ‘ bus in
The Lamplight #7. . X . .

! 64‘ ?’omfz?ﬂfﬁon Windermere Lakeland Motor Museum 29 mins by bus
F & an Head down memory lane and feast your eyeson a o
g % 5 " Bus Station : unique collection that includes 140 classic cars and
z /\o@ i & Rail Station motorbikes, all carefully assembled over 50 years.
< & Supermarket
z Brockhole 6 mins by bus
0
v)

Brockhole on Windermere is the perfect day out
for all the family. With lots to see and do, you'll be
entertained whatever the weather!
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Located between Windermere and Ambleside, w
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Ambleside 7, CRe

&Kendal O 3 ®°
Q .
e Ullswater Steamers 60 mins by bus

Visit this award winning attraction that's been @

providing cruises on beautiful Ullswater lake for

over 160 years! Bus & Boat tickets available here.
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AMBLESIDE TO...

Windermere 71 mins by bus

A charming small town, just over a mile from the
lake shore is perfect for a leisurely stroll around
independent shops and restaurants.

Bowness 24 mins by bus

This vibrant tourist town is on the shore of
England’s largest lake, Lake Windermere, the
perfect location for sailing and water sports.

Hawkshead 20 mins by bus

With its cobbled streets and whitewashed
cottages, it's the perfect place to experience the
real Lake District.

Elterwater 77 mins by bus

Get a glimpse of the fantastic views of the nearby
Langdale Pikes in the heart of the Lake District
and visit the famous Skelwith Force waterfall.

Keswick 45 mins by bus

For panoramic views, catch the launch on
Derwentwater with a Bus & Boat ticket.
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Grasmere Gingerbread

NEARBY ATTRACTIONS

Castlerigg Stone Circle 40 mins by bus
A dramatically sited British stone circle, with
panoramic views and the mountains of Helvellyn
and High Seat as a backdrop.

Windermere Lake Cruises

Make the most of your visit, cruise the length of
Lake Windermere and catch the bus back.

Grasmere Gingerbread 20 mins by bus
Stock up on the world famous gingerbread from
their new shop in Hawkeshead.

BUS

&

Keswick Launch

BUS
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Get more ideas at stagecoachbus.com/thelakes
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KESWICK TO...

Borrowdale 75 mins by bus
Enjoy a walk in the Borrowdale Valley, afternoon tea
in Grange and return by the Keswick Launch.

Dodd Wood 8 mins by bus

This beautiful woodland is the ideal place to get
stunning views of the northern Lake District, with a
network of walking trails and views across the fells
from the top of Dodd Summit.

Workington 57 mins by bus

An ancient market and industrial town at the
mouth of the River Derwent, home of the Helena
Thompson Museum.

Rydal 38 mins by bus

Visit Rydal Mount and Gardens, the historic family
home of William Wordsworth, or take a short walk
around the beautiful Rydal Water.

Cockermouth 30 mins by bus

Lying just outside the boundary of the Lake
District National Park, this attractive market town
has a fantastic range of independent shops and
restaurants to please everyone.

The Falls Spa

NEARBY ATTRACTIONS
Whinlatter Visitor Centre 15 mins by bus

BUS

o

o

o

Rydal Water

BUS

Home to stunning views, fantastic walks, mountain w

biking, rare wildlife and adventure play.

Honister Slate Mine 39 mins by bus

Experience a range of indoor and outdoor activities,

including underground tours of the original mines.

The Falls Spa 13 mins by bus

Enjoy a unique spa experience with spectacular
views and a luxurious Pan-Asian restaurant serving
both lunch and dinner.

Track your bus download the Stagecoach App



KENDAL TO... BUS

Ambleside 42 mins by bys

Surrounded by majestic Lakeland fells, Ambleside @
gives leisure visitors a relaxing break, and outdoor
enthusiasts a challenge!

Grange-Over-Sands 30 mins by bus

A quiet seaside retreat with some of the finest
parks and gardens on the Cumbrian coast.

Staveley 12 mins by bus
This beautiful village is perfect for enjoying a craft @
ale after a day of walking on the nearby fells.

Newby Bridge 44 mins by bus

A convenient base to explore the Southern Lakes,
with a station stop on the popular Lakeside &
Haverthwaite Railway line.

A
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7 xy- To rail station .. a
5 & Kendal Museurn <7 7 Where

Towards

Lakes Aquarium Grange-over-Sands

" Barrow-in-Furness N2 ‘ I to catch
4 Towards o ‘)’T) I\If|ert5|l © rb in
T o ®, ote you us "
Windermer S X ‘) Kendal
h 41/? L NEARBY ATTRACTIONS BUS
2 4 N ]
e “ > . .
e P L@ o @@ Towards Lancaster Tl Lakes Aquarium 44 mins by bus
I Pooe % Bus Station %, & MoreeEs ¥ Catch the bus to Newby Bridge and in a1 mile
W g ) Qf—,s, ’Pweir walk reach Lakes Aquarium to discover fascinating
/ gnv e VQQ ) e creatures beneath the waters of the world!
M&S S OOP“‘?/ ' The Quaker Tapestry &
Egggr]rsnarket MARKET w@"‘\ Levens Hall 14 mins by bus
< .
. :-. Take a stroll around the world's oldest topiary @
FINKLE > N < -_/oo|f gardens before visiting Leven'’s Kitchen, serving

home-grown produce from estate to plate.

LOWTHER ST Orrest Head 24 mins by bus
Lace up your walking boots and head to @
Windermere Railway Station, where you can

begin your hike up to Orrest Head viewpoint.

E To Brewery Arts Centre,
"~ Abbot Hall Art Gallery &
-, ‘IMl Museum of Lakeland Life

and Industry

N
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to catch
your bus in
Penrith

Town Hall

4
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W Penrith Castle
. .‘ ) .‘ Castle Park

on the )))) contactless
tickets: bus payment

PENRITH TO... BUS

Ullswater 18 mins by bus

Travel by the shores of Ullswater in an open top
bus to Aira Force, and with a Bus & Boat ticket,
enjoy a boat ride back on the Ullswater Steamers.

508 509,

Keswick 45 mins by bus

Visit this market town for scenic mountain scapes, w
independent local shops and a boat launch. Find

Castlerigg Stone Circle on a hilltop east of town.

Carlisle 58 mins by bus

Visit The Lanes Shopping Centre for a spot of retail

therapy, followed by a refreshment break in one of ~ See website
the many cafes and restaurants on offer. for details

Ullswater Carlisle Castle

BUS

508 509,

NEARBY ATTRACTIONS

Ullswater Steamers 18 mins by bus
Enjoy a unique experience on board one of the
largest heritage vessel fleets in the world.

Derwent Pencil Museum 45 mins by bus
Home to the world's first pencil! Discover their
humble beginnings to modern day production.

Center Parcs 15 mins by bus @

There's fun for the whole family with a lively range
of indoor and outdoor activities, live entertainment = See website
and a subtropical waterpark! for details

The Puzzling Place 45 mins by bus

This fascinating, fun and social excursion into the
wonderful world of optical illusion, will leave you
quite literally, not believing your eyes!

Image ©VisitLakeDistrict.com

Get more ideas at stagecoachbus.com/thelakes



COCKERMOUTH TO...
Buttermere 38 mins by bus

E X p | O re Take a stroll around beautiful Buttermere lake, @

and grab a bite to eat before heading home at
one of the local cafes.

b eyo | I d Keswick 27 mins by bus
For panoramic views, catch the launch on
Derwentwater (with a Bus & Boat ticket) before w
exploring the various unique shops and galleries
u the town has to offer.

Workington 20 mins by bus

8 T, Head to the Western Lakes for a fascinating day w
- il SRS == _ of industrial history and retail therapy.

, " Carlisle 66 mins by bus

Carlisle offers a wealth of attractions to discover.
With the Castle, Cathedral and ample shops, bars  see website
and restaurants - you'll be spoilt for choice. for details

600,

. X4 X5 IS To Cockermouth
National Trust Leisure Centre
Wordsworth @ Tourist Information

House 85292

o o) Theatre by the Lake Buttermere
CROWN® Post ©
Office™

NEARBY ATTRACTIONS

ICECICUII "™ The Lakes Distillery 15 mins by bus

your bus in 3 Line your stomach at the Bistro before @
-4 experiencing a hosted tasting tour, personalised

to you and your group (over 18s only).

Theatre by the Lake 27 mins by bus
Visit one of the most beautifully situated theatres w
in the world for perforamcnes and events to suit

Harris Park : - [ X
Bowling Club _ the whole family.

=Y
Get your Q on the on the )))) contactless

payrment Track your bus, download the Stagecoach App

tickets: app bus
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Sustainable
adveRLUISSEr
explore the

lakes by
bus & boat!

Ditch the car and see more of the
lakes from the top deck and from
the water.

Visiting for the day or staying for longer, get the most
out of your visit with a combined bus & boat ticket.

Our bus & boat tickets offer unlimited bus travel for one day, plus a
boat ride in one of the following areas:

L ==Y Coniston

*‘- Derwentwater
*- Ullswater

*- Windermere

Amazing views guaranteed!;

If you're looking to adventure on Coniston, be sure to catch our
505 service fromm Ambleside, Hawkshead, Windermere or Kendal
into the beautiful village of Coniston. The most notable feature of
the area being the Old Man of Coniston. Your Bus & Boat ticket
would entitle you to a cruise on the Coniston Launch red or yellow
routes. Have more time to spare? You could visit Brantwood, the
historic home of John Ruskin situated on the shores of Coniston
Water and described fondly as “a paradise of art

and nature”You may simply decide to explore 505
the area further by foot with many popular walks — LIRS
available in the area, or perhaps consider hiring P}A3(»33E48
a bike.

A trip on the Ullswater Steamers can offer spectacular views of
the Ullswater valley from the water, with regular bus services from
Penrith station on the 508 and opportunities to hop on the new
509 and UB1 services operating around the
valley. It means exploring sustainably from the
comfort of your accommodation couldn't be
TIMETABLE easier this summer, with a combined bus & boat
PAGES ticket. Once your cruise is over, you can continue
35-39 your adventure by foot or by bus. Our 508 service
travels as far as Windermere & Bowness, and our
509 service as far as Keswick & Lowther Castle.

508,
UBI1 & 509

If Windermere is where you're most intrigued, a journey on it will
certainly convince you of its charm and popularity
with visitors. The Windermere bus & boat ticket
includes all day bus travel and a single boat
journey on the red cruise from Bowness Pier to
Waterhead Pier (Ambleside) or vice versa. Why
not enjoy the beautiful Lakeland scenery from the
open deck of a steamer on Windermere and then
hop on the open-top 599 bus from Waterhead Pier (Ambleside)
back to Bowness? Our popular 555 and 599 services operate to
Bowness Pier and surrounding areas including
Ambleside, Grasmere and Keswick. You could even
travel further afield and combine with a trip to
Langdale on our service 516 towards Dungeon Ghyll
from Ambleside.

TIMETABLE

Don't overlook a visit to Derwentwater! With the opportunity to hop
on and off with your bus and boat ticket, a cruise on Derwentwater
is an incredibly special way of discovering the Northern Lake
District. Take the 50 minute round boat trip or disembark at one

of the eight jetties en-route and take a lakeland walk via well-
marked paths to famous landmarks such as Ashness Bridge,
Lodore Falls, Grange in Borrowdale, Brandelhow
and Lingholm, holiday home of Beatrix Potter.
Combine your cruise with an Open Top bus

ride on service 78 beyond the shores of the lake
further into the Borrowdale valley for stunning
views of the fells and great starting points for
walks to tick off numerous Wainwrights. For the
more adventurous perhaps a trip on service
77/77A ‘The Honister Rambler’ over one of the most breathtaking
mountain passes in the National Park.

77,
77A & 78
TIMETABLE
PAGES
29-32

With so much to
explore, it's certainly
worth considering a
combined bus & boat
ticket to be kinder on
your wallet and the
environment —win win!

Scan me
for ticket prices

16
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Barrow - Ulverston - Newby Bridge - Windermere - Kendal

Monday to Saturday excluding public holidays

ok

route number

Barrow Town Hall stop A
Abbey Road Strawberry Hotel
Furness General Hospital -
Dalton Tudor Square
Lindal-in-Furness
Swarthmoor Miners Arms
Ulverston Victoria Road arrive
Same bus - no need to change
Ulverston Victoria Road depart
Haverthwaite Railway Station

Backbarrow Lakeland Motor Museum

Newby Bridge 3
Fell Foot Country Park
Storrs Hall Hotel

Bowness Pier

Windermere Railway Stat|on

Sta\:léliey Abbey Square
Kendal Blackhall Road

8 8 8 8§

10531 0611 0804 1028 1253 1514 1653 1858 2221

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

10500 0540 0730 0955 1220 1440 1620 1825 2150

0507 0547 0739 1004 1229 1449 1629 1834 2157

0512 0552 0744 1009 1234 1454 1634 1839 2202
0519 0559 0751 1016 1241 1501 1641 1846 2209

0522 0602 0754 10’I9 1244 1504 1644 1849 2212

:0525 0605 0757 1022 1247 1507 1647 1852 2215

0530 0610 0802 1027 1252 1512 1652 1857 2220

§ 8 8 8 8

0541 0621 0816 1040 1305 1526 1705 1910 2231
0542 0622 0817 1041 1306 1527 1706 1911 2232
0544 0624 0819 1043 1308 1529 1708 1913 2234

:0547 0627 0822 1046 131 1532 171 1916 2237

0558 0638 0833 1057 1322 1543 1722 1927 2248

:0602 0642 0837 1101 1326 1547 1726 1931 2252
.067127“(.)6':.52.0851”1113.1337.1601.1738.1943.2302 ik

1610
1625

090
0915

Sunday including public holidays

route number

Barrow Town Hall stop A
Abbey Road Strawberry Hotel
Furness General Hospital
Greystone Estate Newton Inn
Dalton Tudor Square
Lindal-in-Furness

Croftlands Junior School
Ulverston Victoria Road arrive
Same bus - no need to change
Ulverston Victoria Road depart
Haverthwaite Railway Station
Backbarrow

Newby Bridge

Fell Foot Country Park

Storrs Hall Hotel

Bowness Pier

Windermere Railway Station
Staveley Abbey Square
Kendal Blackhall Road

6 6 6 6 6 6 6
10540 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630 2100
0547 0837 1037 1237 1437 1637 2107

.0552 0842 1042 1242 1442 1642 2112

v 0847 1047 1247 1447 1647 2117

.0559 0853 1053 1253 1453 1653 2123
0602 0856 1056 1256 1456 1656 2126

v 0904 1104 1304 1504 1704 2134

10610 0908 1108 1308 1508 1708 2138

8.8 8 8 8 8 8

0611 0911 1111 1311 1511 1711 2140
0621 0923 1123 1323 1523 1723 2152

:0622 0924 1124 1324 1524 1724 2153

0624.0926.1126.1326.1526.1726.2155

:0627 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729 2158

0638 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 2209

:0642 0944 1144 1344 1544 1744 2213

0652 0957 1157 1357 1557 1757 2221
0701 1006 1206 1406 1606 1806 2231

0711 1021 1221 1421 1621 1821 2241

Key
& Railway station
. Steamn train

wie Bus & Boat location

This journey operates Monday to Friday only

This journey operates Saturday only

This journey operates Saturdays and school holidays only

This journey operates via Swarthmoor

Funded by
UK Government
The Monday to Saturday 2150 journey, and the

Sunday 0540 & 2100 journeys are financially
supported by Westmorland & Furness Council.
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Kendal - Windermere - Newby Bridge - Ulverston - Barrow

Monday to Saturday excluding public holidays

route number

Kendal Bus Station stand C
Stavelef Abbey Squaré
V\ﬁnderr:n:ere Railway Station

[ XH)

Bowness Pier

Storrs HaII Hotel

Fell FothVCountr“y Park

Newby éridge 7
Backbaffow Lakeland Motor Muséﬁm
Haverthwaite Railway Staton
UIverstéﬁ Victoria Roéd arrive
Same bus - no need to change
Ulverston Victoria Road depart
Swarthrﬁbor Miners Arms
Lindal-iri-:Furness 7

Dalton Tudor Square:

Furness :C:-]eneral Hos;:)'rtal
Abbey Road Strawberry Hotel

Barrow Town Hall

Key
& Railway station

ﬁ Steam train

6 6 6

0920

0932

0615 0655 0946
0625 0705 0956
0629 0709 1000

0640 0720 1011

0643 0723 1014

0644 0724 1015

0646 0726 1017

0658 0738 1029

8 8 8

0701 0741 1031

0704 0744 1034

0707 0747 1037

0711 0751 1041

0718 0758 1048

0723 0803 1053

0734 0814 1104

s
1125
1129

['140

1143

1144

1146
1158

1201

1204

1207

1201

118

1223

1234

1657
1711

1340
1350
1354
1405
1408
1409
1411
1423

1426

1429
1432
1436

1443
1448
1459

This journey operates Saturday only

1645

1721

1725

1736

1739

1740

1742

1754

1756

1759

1802

1806

1817

1822

1833

This journey operates Monday to Friday only

1800 2000 2312
1810 2010 2321
1814 2014 2324
1825 2025 2335
1828 2028 2338
1829 2029 2339
1831 2031 2341
1843 2043 2353

8 8 8

1846 2045 2356
1849 2048 2359
1852 2051 0002
1856 2055 0006

1903 2102 0013
1908 2107 0018
1919 2118 0029

This journey operates Saturdays and school holidays only

wie Bus & Boat location

This journey operates via Swarthmoor

Sunday including public holidays

=

)

route number 6 6 6 6 6 6

Kendal Bus Stationstand C 0720 1120 1320 1520 1720 2248
Staveley Abbey Square 0732 1132 1332 1532 1732 2258
Windermere Raiway Station 0747 | 147 1347 1547 1747 2312
Bowness Pier 0756 1156 1356 1556 1756 2321
Storrs Hall Hotel 0759 1159 1359 1559 1759 2324
Fell Foot Country Park 0810 1210 1410 1610 1810 2335
Newby Bridge 0813 1213 1413 1613 1813 2338
Backbarrow 0814 1214 1414 1614 1814 2339
Haverthwaite Ralway Station 0816 1216 1416 1616 1816 234I
Ulverston Victoria Road arive 0828 1228 1428 1628 1828 2353

Same bus - no need to change g g g g g g

Ulverston Victoria Road depart 0830 1230 1430 1630 1830 2356
Croftlands Central Drive 0836 1236 1436 1636 1836
Lindal-in-Furness 10843 1243 1443 1643 1843 0002
Dalton Tudor Square 0847 1247 1447 1647 1847 0006
Greystone Estate Newton Inn 0853 1253 1453 1653 1853
Furness General Hospital |~~~ 0858 1258 1458 1658 1858 0013
Abbey Road Strawberry Hotel 0903 1303 1503 1703 1903 0018
Barrow Town Hall 0914 1314 1514 1714 1914 0029

Funded by

UK Government

The Monday to Saturday 2312 journey, and the
Sunday 0720 and 2248 journeys are financially
supported by Westmorland & Furness Council



Barrow - Ulverston - Kendal

Monday to Saturday excluding public holidays

route number X6 X6 X6 6C 6 X6 X6 X6 X6 X6 X6 X6 6 X6 X6 X6 X6 X6
Barrow Town Hall stop A 0520 0620 0705 0730 0730 0810 0910 1010 1110 1210 310 1410 1440 1510 1610 1710 1840 2140
Abbey Road Strawberry Hotel 0527 0627 0714 0739 0739 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1449 1519 1619 1719 1848 2147
Furness General Hospital A VAR 0744 v v Vv Vv vV v Vv 454 v v v vV
Greystone Estate Newton Inn 0533 0633 0720 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 ~ 1525 1625 1725 1854 2153
Dalton Tudor Square 0539 0639 0727 0745 0751 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1501 1532 1632 1732 1900 2159
Lindal-in-Furness 0542 0642 0730 0748 0754 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1504 1535 1635 1735 1903 2202
Swarthmoor Miners Arms 0545 0645 0733 0751 0757 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1507 1538 1638 1738 1906 2205
Ulverston Victoria Road arrive 0550 0650 0738 0756 0802 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1512 1543 1643 1743 1911 2210
Same bus - no need to change i 8 it 8 8 2 8 8 8 8 8 it 8 8 2 2 8 8
Ulverston Victoria Road depart 0551 0651 0743 0758 0804 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1514 1546 1646 1746 1912 2211
4 o Haverthwaite Railway Station 0601 0701 0755 0810 0816 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1525 1558 1658 1758 1922 2221
Backbarrow Lakeland Motor Museum 0602 0702 0756 0811 0817 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1526 1559 1659 1759 1923 2222
Newby Bridge 0604 0704 0758 0813 0819 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1529 1601 1701 1801 1925 2224
High Newton 0609 0709 0803 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 ~
Lindale Lyngarth 0614 0714 0808 OO1L 1OHE TEEE 1200 1311 1411 1511 [611 1711 1811 1931 2230

e Grange-over-Sands Railway Station 0620 0720 0814 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1937 2236
Lindale Village 0624 0724 0818 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 1941 2240
Witherslack Road end 0628 0728 0822 0822 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 1945 2244
Levens Heaves Hotel 0632 0732 0828 0828 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1831 1949 2248
Helsington Lumley Road 0638 0738 0834 0834 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1955 2254
Kendal College 0640 0740 0837 0837 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840 1957 2256
Kendal Bus Station 0644 0745 0843 0843 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846 2001 2300
Kendal Blackhall Road 0915 1625

Key

© Railway Station This journey operates Kendal College days only l

& Steam train This journey operates Saturdays and school holidays only

These journeys operate
g To comply with driver’s hours regulations, these buses connect via Windermere as
at Ulverston. service 6. See service 6

timetable on page 17-20

The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and ) ) ;
for intermediate times.

passengers can stay on the bus which operates through.

[44
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Barrow - Ulverston - Kendal

Sunday including public holidays

route number 6 6 X6 6

Barrow Town Hall stop A 0540 0830 0930 1030
Abbey Road Strawberry Hotel 0547 0837 0937 1037
Furness General Hospital 0552 0842 0942 1042
Greystone Estate Newton Inn 0847 0947 1047
Dalton Tudor Square 0559 0853 0953 1053
Lindal-in-Furness 0602 0856 0956 1056
Croftlands Junior School 0904 1004 1104
Ulverston Victoria Road arrive 0610 0908 1008 1108
Same bus - no need to change 8 8 8 8

Ulverston Victoria Road depart 0611 0911 101 TI1I
Haverthwaite Railway Station 0621 0923 1023 1123
Backbarrow Lakeland Motor Museum 0622 0924 1024 1124
Newby Bridge 0624 0926 1026 1126

Lindale Lyngarth

Grange-over-Sands Railway Station

Lindale Village
Witherslack Road end
Levens Heaves Hotel
Helsington Lumley Road
Kendal College

Kendal Bus Station

1034
1040

' 1044
1048
1054
1100
1103
1109

Kendal Blackhall Road 0711 1021 1221

Key

& Railway Station
& Steam train

This journey operates via Swarthmoor

g To comply with driver's hours regulations, these buses connect
at Ulverston.

The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and
passengers can stay on the bus which operates through.

1303
1309

1230
1237
1242
1247
1253
1256
1304
1308

1311
1323
1324
1326

1503
1509

1430
1437
1442
1447
1453
1456
1504
1508

511
1523
1524
1526

1703
1709

1630 2100
1637 2107
1642 2112
1647 2117
1653 2123
1656 2126
1704 2134
1708 2138
g 8
711 2140
1723 2152
1724 2153
1726 2155

1421 1621

These journeys operate via
Windermere as service 6. See
service 6 timetable on page
17-20 for intermediate times

1821 2244

Need some inspiration?
Find out where to explore from...

Windermere & Bowness - Page 3
Ambleside - Page 5

Keswick - Page 7

Kendal - Page 9

Penrith - Page 11

Cockermouth - Page 13



Kendal - Ulverston - Barrow

Monday to Saturday excluding public holidays

route number X6 X6 X6 [ X6 X6 X6 X6 X6 X6 X6 6 X6 X6 X6 X6 X6 X6
Kendal Bus Station stand C 0700 0800 0900 0920 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1645 1645 1715 1800 1900 2140 2310
Helsington Lumley Road 0705 0808 0908 ‘T 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 ‘I 1700 1730 1808 1908 2145 2315
Levens Heaves Hotel A590 0711 0814 0914 g 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 guam 1708 1738 1814 1914 2151 2321
Witherslack Road end 0717 0820 0920 | & 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 | @ 1714 1744 1820 1920 2155 2325
Lindale Village 0721 0824 0924 25| 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 |25 1718 1748 1824 1924 2159 2329
© & Grange-over-Sands Railway Station 0727 0830 0930 || 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 || 1724 1754 1830 1930 2205 2335
Lindale Lyngarth 0731 0834 0934 Ll 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 Ll 1728 1758 1834 1934 2209 2339
High Newton 0736 0839 0939 |, 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 |, 1733 1803 ' ~ v
Newby Bridge 0741 0844 0944 1014 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 (644 1739 1738 1808 1842 1942 2216 2346
Backbarrow Lakeland Motor Museum 0742 0845 0945 1015 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1740 1739 1809 1843 1943 2217 2347
fx & Haverthwaite Raiway Station 0744 0847 0947 1017 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1742 1741 1811 1845 1945 2219 2349
Ulverston Victoria Road arrive 0756 0859 0959 1029 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1754 1753 1823 1857 1957 2229 2359
Same bus - no need to change g 8 8 8§ 8 8 8 8 8 8 g8 8 8 8 8 8 8 ¢
Ulverston Victoria Road depart 0759 0906 1006 1031 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1756 1757 1827 1902 2002 2230 0000
Swarthmoor Miners Arms 0802 0909 1009 1034 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1759 1800 1830 1905 2005 2233 0003
Lindal-in-Furness 0805 0912 1012 1037 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1802 1803 1833 1908 2008 2236 0006
Dalton Tudor Square 0809 0916 1016 1041 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1806 1807 1837 1912 2012 2240 0010
Greystone Estate Newton Inn 0815 0922 1022 v 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1812 1813 1842 1917 2017 2245 0015
Furness General Hospital A VAR V4 7I7(7)487 AV O VR VR V4 '|8|7. v ‘ VooV vV Vv
Abbey Road Strawberry Hotel 0823 0930 1030 1053 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1822 1821 1850 1925 2025 225 002
Barrow Town Hall 0834 0941 1041 1104 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1833 1832 1900 1935 2035 2301 003
Key
© Railway Station This journey operates Kendal College days only l
. Steam train This journey operates Saturdays and school holidays only
These journeys operate
g To comply with driver’s hours regulations, these buses connect via Windermere as
at Ulverston. service 6. See service 6

timetable on page 17-20

The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and for intermediate times

passengers can stay on the bus which operates through.

9
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Kendal - Ulverston - Barrow

Sunday including public holidays

route number 6 X6 6 X6
Kendal opp Bus Station 1030 1230
Kendal Bus Station stand C 0720 ~ 1120
Helsington Lumley Road 1037 1237
Levens Heaves Hotel A590 1043 1243
Witherslack Road end 1049 1249
Lindale Village 1053 1253
© ¢ Grange-over-Sands Railway Station 1059 1259
Lindale Lyngarth 1103 1303
Newby Bridge 0813 11T 1213 1311
Backbarrow Lakeland Motor Museum 0814 1112 1214 1312
fw & Haverthwaite Railway Station 0816 1114 1216 1314
Ulverston Victoria Road arrive 0828 1126 1228 1326
Same bus - no need to change g 8 8 8
Ulverston Victoria Road depart 0830 1130 1230 1330
Croftlands Central Drive 0836 1136 1236 1336
Lindal-in-Furness 0843 1143 1243 1343
Dalton Tudor Square 0847 1147 1247 1347
Greystone Estate Newton Inn 0853 1153 1253 1353
Furness General Hospital 0858 1158 1258 1358
Abbey Road Strawberry Hotel 0903 1203 1303 1403
Barrow Town Hall 0914 1214 1314 1414
Key

& Railway Station
ﬁ Steam train

This journey operates via Swarthmoor

g To comply with driver's hours regulations, these buses connect
at Ulverston.

The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and
passengers can stay on the bus which operates through.

1320

1413
1414
1416
1428

1430
1436

1443
1447
1453
1458
1503
1514

X6 6 X6 6 X6 6

1430 1630 1830

v 1520 v 2248
1437 1637 1837

1443 1643 1843

1449 1649 1849

1453 1653 1853

1459 1659 1859

1503 1703 1903

I511 1711 1911 2338
1512 1712 1912 2339
I514 1616 1714 1816 1914 2341
1526 1628 1726 1828 1926 2353
¢ 8 8 8 8§ 8

1530 1630 1730 1830 1930 2356
1536 1636 1736 1836 1936

1720

1613
1614

1813
1814

1543
1547
1553
1558
1603
1614

1643
1647
1653
1658
1703
1714

1743
1747
1753
1758
1803
1814

1843
1847
1853
1858
1903
1913

1943 0002
1947 0006
1953
1958 0013
2003 0018
2013 0029

These journeys operate via
Windermere as service 6. See
service 6 timetable on page
17-20 for intermediate times

Need some inspiration?
Find out where to explore from...

Windermere & Bowness - Page 3
Ambleside - Page 5

Keswick - Page 7

Kendal - Page 9

Penrith - Page 11

Cockermouth - Page 13



Keswick - Whinlatter -
The Honister Rambler

(7777

Cockermouth - Buttermere - Seatoller - Keswick

Daily including public holidays

route number 77C 77C 77C 77 77C 77 77C 77C 77 77 77C 77 77 77 Key
Keswick Bus Station stand 3 1030 1230 1430 1530 1630 1720 1920 L
i e - R This journey operates
Braithwaite "..1037“ "‘.....1237 - "‘.....1437 ..1537“ "‘.....1637 1727 1927 Saturday, Sunday and
Whinlatter Visitor Centre 1045 1245 1445 1545 1645 Eublic holidhays only,
Cockermouth Main Street 0735 0835 0930 1050 ~/ 1300 1420 ~ 1620 ~ Septombor 200k,
Low Lorton Wheatsheaf Inn 0750 0850 0945 1055 1105 1255 1315 1435 1455 1555 1635 1655 o
. = This journey operates
Lanthwaite Green Farm ‘97‘5‘5“03?‘55 0953 1"1‘03 1113 1303 1323 1443 1503 1603 1643 1703 Monday to Saturday
Buttermere Court Hotel 0813 0913 1008 1118 1128 1318 1338 1458 1518 1618 1658 1718 only, excluding public
Honister Slate Mine ‘0826 0926‘.. . ,‘..”31 . ‘.....1331 ) ‘.....1631 LS L nolidavs
Seatoller 0834 0934 1139 1339 1539 1639 1739 whe Bus &Boat location
Rosthwaite General Store ‘0839 0939‘.. . ,‘..1 144 _— ...1344 I ...1,‘5“.‘.4...1644 L o S
Grange Bridge 0844 0944 114 149 L 1549 1649 1749
Catbells 0851 0951 1156 1356 1556 1656 1756
wh o Portinscale ‘0856 0956‘.. .,‘.,‘..1201 : ,“.....1401 I ,“.....1,‘6?9.1...1701 : ,“.....1801...
Keswick Bus Station 0911 1011 1216 1416 1616 1716 1816

- Buttermere - Cockermouth - Whinlatter - Keswick

Keswick - Catbells - Seatoller
The Honister Rambler

022

0og

Daily including public holidays

route number 77A 77C 77A 77A 77C 77A 77C 77A 77C 77A 77C 77A 77C Key
Keswick Bus Station stand 3 0820 0920 1020 1130 1330 1530 1730 1830 .
This journey operates
~L  Portinscale 0B 092106 V136 136 1S3 17% 183 Saturday, Sunday and
Catbells 0833 0933 1033 1143 1343 1543 1743 1843 gublic holidhaysonly,
: ) etween 41 May to 1
Grange Bridge 4084O~. L ,‘.0940‘..1040 . 1150 B ‘.....1350 . ‘.....1550 . ‘.....1750...1850‘. September 2024.
Rosthwaite General Store 0845 0945 1045 1155 1355 1555 1755 1855 - )
. e R B B . wihe Bus & Boat location
Seatoller ‘0850“ B ".0950“1050 - .“1200 - .“1400 - .“1600 - ...1800“.1900“
Honister Slate Mine ‘0859 0959“.1059 1209 1409 1609 1809“.1909“
Buttermere Court Hotel 0914 1 1010 1014“.1114 1130 1224 1340 1424 1530 1624 1700 1824 1924
Lanthwaite Green Farm “0'9‘24 1020 10241124 1140 1234 1350 1434 1540 1634 1710 1834“.1934“
Low Lorton Wheatsheaf Inn 0934 1030 1034 1134 1150 1244 1400 1444 1550 1644 1720 1844 1944
Cockermouth Main Street \/1045 VoV 1205 v 1415 v 1605 v 1735 \/1959
Whinlatter Visitors Centre 0944 1044 1144 1254 1454 1654 1854
Braithwaite B T (T N L B T
Keswmk Bus Stat|on 1007 1107 1207 1317 1517 1717 1917



i====]

Keswick - Borrowdale - Seatoller

Open top buses
The Borrowdale Bus

Daily including public holidays
Keswick Bus Station stand 3 0810 09IQ 094Q [O10 1040 110 1140 1210 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1600 1630 1700 1730 1830 I?3O

Borrowdale Hotel 10825 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1535 1615 1645 1715 1745 1845 1945
Grange Bridge 10827 0927 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1617 1647 1717 1747 1847 1947
Rosthwaite General Store 0833 0933 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 I313 1343 1413 1443 1513 [543 1623 1653 1723 1753 1853 1953
Seatoller 10838 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 (318 1348 1418 1448 1518 1548 1628 1658 1728 1758 1858 1958

= —
Get your tickets: Q on the app on the bus ﬂ}) contactless payment

Seatoller - Borrowdale - Keswick ==
The Borrowdale Bus Open top buses

Daily including public holidays

Seatoller 0840 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1630 1700 1730 1800 1900 2000
Rosthwaite General Store 0845 0945 1015 1045 115 1145 1215 1245 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1555 1635 1705 1735 1805 1905 2005
Grange Bridge 0851 0951 1021 1051 1121 1151 1221 1251 1331 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1641 1711 1741 1811 1911 2011
Borrowdale Hotel 10853 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1333 1403 1433 1503 (533 1603 1643 1713 1743 1813 1913 2013
Keswick Bus Station 10908 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1348 1418 1448 1518 [548 1618 1658 1728 1758 1828 1928 2028

Need some inspiration?
Find out where to explore from...

Windermere & Bowness - Page 3
Ambleside - Page 5

Keswick - Page 7

Kendal - Page 9

Penrith - Page 1

Cockermouth - Page 13
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Kendal - Windermere - Ambleside - Coniston

Daily including public holidays

Kendal Bus Station stand C 0915
& ¢ Windermere Railway Station 0935
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0623 0815 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1935
Skelwith Fold 0629 0822 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1942
Hawkshead Village 0642 0835 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1955
Monk Coniston 0654 0848 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 2007
<= ¢ Coniston Crown Inn 0658 0853 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 2013
.
Key
© Railway Station <& Bus & Boat location This journey operates o On school days, this journey continues to John Ruskin at 0854.
Monday to Friday only, Only pupils can access the stop at the school

excluding public holidays

Coniston - Ambleside - Windermere - Kendal

Daily including public holidays

[ ]
<& ¢ Coniston Crown Inn 0700 0905 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1843 2023 Get your tickets:
Monk Coniston 0706 0911 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849 2029
Hawkshead Village 0720 0925 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1903 2043 = ,
t
Skelwith Fold 0733 0938 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816 1916 2056 D ontheapp
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0740 0945 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1725 1823 1923 2105
© o Windermere Railway Station 1743 2121 on the bus
Kendal opposite Bus Station 1800 2138 o
l]}) contactless payment
Key
e Railway Station - Bus & Boat location This journey operates o On school days, this journey starts at John Ruskin at 1538.
Monday to Friday only, Only pupils can access the stop at the school

excluding public holidays

a2



Penrith - Pooley Bridge - Aira Force - Glenridding - Patterdale - Kirkstone Pass - Windermere

Daily including public holidays Key
© ¢ Penrith Railway Station 0653 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1555 1655 1755 1905 2040 © railway Station
Penrith Bus Station 0659 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1607 1707 1807 1914 2049

Journeys are normally operated

Eamont Bridge 0706 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1615 1715 1815 1922 2057 by open top buses
Yanwath Cottages 0708 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1617 1717 1817 1924 2059 & Bus & Boat location
Tirril Thorpe Lane 0710 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1619 1719 1819 1926 2101
wis 0 Pooley Bridge Inn 0716 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1625 1725 1825 1932 2107 Journey operates Monday to
| ] | L Friday only, excluding public
Gowbarrow Cottages 0723 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1632 1732 1832 1939 holidays
wie 0 Aira Force Park Brow 0730 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1639 1739 1839 1946 Journeys operate weekends,
wle 0 Glenridding Greenside Road 0737 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1646 1746 1846 1953 school holidays and public
Patterdale Hotel 0742 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1651 1751 1851 1958 holidays
Brotherswater 0953 1153 1353 1553 1758 2005 Journey operates
: Monday to Saturday only,
Kirkstone Pass Inn 1006 1206 1406 1606 1811 2018 excluding public holidays
Troutbeck 1015 1215 1415 1615 1820 2027
P ) This journey continues to
il Bowness Pier 1029 1229 1429 1629 1834 2041 Kendal, Victoria Bridge,
© ¢ Windermere Railway Station 1039 1239 1439 1639 1844 2051 arriving at 2109

Windermere - Kirkstone Pass - Patterdale - Glenridding - Aira Force - Pooley Bridge - Penrith

Daily including public holidays Key
& @ Windermere Railway Station 0855 1055 1255 1455 1700 1855 © Railway Station
o & Bowness Pier 0905 1105 1305 1505 1710 1905
Journeys are normally operated
Troutbeck 0920 1120 1320 1520 1725 1920 by open top buses
Kirkstone Pass Inn 0933 1133 1333 1533 1738 1933 ks Bus & Boat location
Brotherswater 0942 1142 1342 1542 1747 1942
Patterdale Hotel 0745 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1655 1755 1855 1950 JFO.““”ey operates Monday to
] | ) | riday only, excluding public
i Glenridding Greenside Road 0750 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1700 1800 1900 1955 holidays
ws ¢ Aira Force Park Brow 0757 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1707 1807 1907 2002 Journeys operate weekends,
Gowbarrow Cottages 0804 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1714 1814 1914 2009 school holidays and public
w0 Pooley Bridge Ullswater Guest House 0811 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1721 1821 1921 2016 2116 holidays
Tirril Quakers Lane 0817 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1727 1827 1927 2022 2122 JourgeyOperateZ ‘
] [ | Monday to Saturday only,
Yanwath Cottages 0819 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1729 1829 1929 2024 2124 excluding public holidays
Eamont Bridge 0822 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1732 1832 1932 2027 2127 . .
Penrith Bus Station 0829 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1739 1839 1939 2034 2134 Thisjourney starts from

Kendal Bus Station, Stand C,
e Penrith Railway Station 0836 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1744 1844 1944 2039 2139 departing at 0835



Keswick - Aira Force - Glenridding - Patterdale - Pooley Bridge - Lowther - Penrith

. A _ . Key
Saturday & Sunday including public holidays

& Railway Station

Keswick Bus Station 0905 0935 1110 1315 1425 1525 1740 .
wihe Bus & Boat location
Troutbeck Road End 0920 0950 1125 1330 1440 1540 1755
wihe ¢ Aira Force Park Brow 0932 1002 1137 1342 1452 1552 1807
i Glenridding Greenside Road 1010 1350 1600
Patterdale Hotel 1015 1355 1605
Gowbarrow Cottages 0939 1144 1459 1814
wie ¢ Pooley Bridge Ullswater Guest House arrive 0946 1151 1506 1821
Same bus - no need to change 2 8 it it
Pooley Bridge Ullswater Guest House depart 0953 1153 1508 1823
Tirril Quakers Lane 0959 1159 1514 1829 Saturde od Dugbed Trungart G
Askham Stores 1004 1204 1519 1834 )
Journeys to/from Penrith
Lowther Castle Estate Car Park 1009 1210 1525 1840 recieve financial support
Hackthorpe Parish Hall 1016 1216 1531 1846 from SITU. To find out
. more about sustainable
Clifton George & Dragon 1019 1219 1534 1849 travel in Ullswater visit
& ¢ Penrith Railway Station 1034 1234 1549 1904 situcumbria.org.uk

Penrith - Lowther - Pooley Bridge - Patterdale - Glenridding - Aira Force - Keswick

Saturday & Sunday including public holidays

Key
Penrith Railway Stati 0803 1045 1245 1605
S ent alwey Staren © Railway Station

Penrith Bus Station Stand | 0811 1055 1255 1615 . ]

Clifton George & Dragon 0821 1107 1307 1627 e Bus & Boat location

Hackthorpe Parish Hall 0824 1110 1310 1630

Lowther Castle Estate Car Park 0830 1116 1316 1636

Askham Stores 0836 1122 1322 1642

Tirril Thorpe Lane 0841 1127 1327 1647

Pooley Bridge Inn arrive 0848 1134 1334 1654

Same bus - no need to change g g g g
wis ¢ Pooley Bridge Inn depart 0849 1135 1335 1655

Gowbarrow Cottages 0856 1142 1342 1702 Seture o Tdagdad Trurupart b Wil 1e

Patterdale Hotel 1020 1410 1610 )

- o : Journeys to/from Penrith

whs ¢ Glenridding Greenside Road 1025 1415 1615 recieve financial support
wile ¢ Aira Force Park Brow 0903 1033 1149 1349 1423 1623 1709 from SITU. To fiﬁd'OUt

Troutbeck Road End 0915 1045 1201 1401 1435 1635 1721 more about sustainable
w travel in Ullswater, visit
o] Keswick Bus Station 0930 1100 1216 1416 1450 1650 1736 situcumbria.org.uk



Aira Force - Pooley Bridge - Howtown Howtown - Pooley Bridge - Aira Force

Saturday & Sunday plus public holidays Saturday & Sunday plus public holidays Key
ik Aira Force Car Park 0915 1115 1415 1615 The Hause Cattle Grid 1015 1215 1515 1715 .
""""" : ] wihe Bus & Boat
Gowbarrow Cottages .09272.171272.14272.16272 Howtown 1020 1220 1520 1720 location
Leeming House Hotel .0924.1j24.1424 1624 Ullswater Yacht Club Gates 1027 1227 1527 1727
Ullswater Holidax ,P,a,r,l,(,, 0930 1j3Q 1430 163Q Wa;grrsiderHrousem .1028.1228.1528.1728
The Quiet Site .0940.1j40.1440.1640 Parkfoot Eptrancg Gatem .1030.1230 1530 173Q
Another Place A592 77777 .0944.1fl44.1444 164‘} il Poqlgy Bridgg Innm 1035 1235 1535 1735
Waterfoot Car Fgrk 77777 0946 1j4§ 1446 1646 Wa;rerrfoot”CVar Pa,r,k, .1037 1237 1537 1737
il P°°'¢Y,BF?‘,’S9 Q[Iswaﬁer Guest House 70950.17150.1450.1650 Anotherr Prlrarce A592 103? 1239 1539 173?
Park Foot Entrance Gate 0953 1153 1453 1653 The Quiet Site 1045 1245 1545 1745 ) o
———————————————————— - i e This service is funded
Wat"i'fs,iq‘?ﬂ‘??‘,s? 777777 70954} 1j54 1454 1654} UIIswater leiday Par,k,,,, 1055.1255 1555 1755 by SITU. To find
Ullswater Yacht Club Gates 0956 1156 1456 1656 Leeming House Hotel 1101 1301 1601 1801 out more about
"""""""""" ) S : L 3 sustainable travel
Howtown 11005 1205 1505 1705 Gowbarrow Cottages 1103 1303 1603 1803 | ' jiswater. visit

The Hause Cattle Grid 1010 1210 1510 1710  wha & Aira Force Car Park 1110 1310 1610 1810 situcumbria.org.uk



Ambleside - Elterwater - Dungeon Ghyll Dungeon Ghyll - Elterwater - Ambleside

Daily including public holidays Daily including public holidays
Kendal Bus Station 0850 Dungeon Ghyll 0957 1107 1207 1707 1907
© & Windermere Railway Station 0909 eTVh:rr; Elterwater The Britannia Inn 1011 1121 1221 1M 1721 1921
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0925 1035 1135 1635 1835 Skelwith Bridge 1018 1128 1228 60 1728 1928
Skelwith Bridge 0935 1045 1145 6_0 1645 1845 Ambleside Kelsick Road 1028 1138 1238 OV 1733 1938
Elterwater The Britannia lnn 0942 1052 1152 "5 1652 1852 © & Windermere Railway Station e 1956
Dungeon Ghyll 0956 1106 1206 1706 1906 Kendal Bus Station 2013
Key

& Railway Station

(0)4



Carlisle - Wigton/Caldbeck - Keswick

2~ Dalston Road Closure - Temporary Timetable (From 17" June 2024)

Monday to Friday excluding public holidays Key
route number 554 554 554 554 554 554 . )
Carlisle Bus Station Stand 4 0620 0900 1030 1145 1400 1600 g  Tocomplywith driver's hours
. . . . . . regulations, these buses
Carlisle West Tower Street Stand M .0623 . 0904. 1034 . 1 149. 1404. 1604 connect at Wigton. The
Carlisle Dalston Road / Dunmail Drive 0626 0909 1039 1154 1409 1609 connection is guaranteed,

. : : : : : : through fares are available and
Dobbies Garden Centre .0633.09'] 8. 1048 . 1 203. 1418 . 1618 passengers can stay on the
Thursby The Green 0640 0927 1057 1212 1427 1627 bus which operates through.
Wigton King Street arrive 10650 0937 1107 1222 1437 1637
Same bus — no need to change ) % ) g ) @ ) % ) @ ) @ @ Due to roadworks, there is no
Wigton King Street depart 0652 0940 1110 1225 1440 1640 access to Dalston Village via
Brindlefield B5304 0655 0943 1113 1228 1443 1643 Dalston Road. The temporary

. . . . . . timetable will be in place from
Bolton Low Houses .0700.0948. " 18.1233. 1448.1648 Monday 17" June 2024, until
Mealsgate A595 0704 0952 1122 1237 1452 1652 further notice.
Bothel Main Road A595 10708 0956 1126 1241 1456 1656
Castle Inn Hotel 10715 1003 1133 1248 1503 1703
Mirehouse 0721 1009 1139 1254 1509 1709
Keswick Bus Station 0733 1023 1153 1308 1523 1723

Saturday and Sunday including public holidays

route number 553 554 553 554 554 554 554
Carlisle Bus Station Stand 4 0745 0845 1000 1100 1230 1430 1630
Carlisle West Tower Street Stand M 0748 0849 1004 1104 1234 1434 1634
Carlisle Dalston Road / Dunmail Drive 0752 0854 1008 1109 1239 1439 1639
Dobbies Garden Centre 0903 V1118 1248 1448 1648

¢ Dalston Blue Bell 0805 1021
Same bus — no need to change g g

¢ Dalston Blue Bell 0806 1022
Thursby The Green 0912 1127 1257 1457 1657

® Wigton King Street arrive 0922 1137 1307 1507 1707
Same bus — no need to change 8 8 2 8 8

® Wigton King Street depart 0925 1140 1310 1510 1710
Brindlefield B5304 0928 1143 1313 1513 1713
Caldbeck The Old Smithy Tea Rooms 0823 ~ 1039 v v vV
Bolton Low Houses 0933 1148 1318 1518 1718
Mealsgate A595 0937 1152 1322 1522 1722
Bothel Main Road A595 0941 1156 1326 1526 1726
Uldale 0835 v 1051 v v v WV
Castle Inn Hotel 0844 0948 1100 1203 1333 1533 1733
Mirehouse 0850 0954 1106 1209 1339 1539 1739

Keswick Bus Station 0902 1008 1118 1223 1353 1553 1753



Keswick - Caldbeck/Wigton - Carlisle

2~ Dalston Road Closure - Temporary Timetable (From 17" June 2024)

Monday to Friday excluding public holidays Key
route number 554 554 554 554 554 554 554 554 n
Keswick Bus Station 0845 1035 1200 1315 1630 1740 LZ';;E‘;[;QY operates school
Mirehouse . . 10855 1045 1210 1325 1640 1750
Castle Inn Hotel 0903 1053 1218 1333 1648 1758 ThZSJoumey operates Saturday
Bothel Main Road A595 0910 1100 1225 1340 1655 1805 ony
Mealsgate A595 . . 10915 1105 1230 1345 1700 1810 8 Tocomplywith driver's hours
Bolton Low Houses 0919 1109 1234 1349 1704 1814 regulations, these buses
Brindlefield B5304 0924 1114 1239 1354 1709 1819 connect at Wigton. The
B . . - . . - . connection is guaranteed,

Wigton King Street arrive ) ) .0927. 11 17. 1242 ) 1 357. 171 2. 1822 through fares are available and
Same bus — no need to change ) ) ) 8 ) 8 ) 8 ) 8 . 8 . 8 passengers can stay on the
Wigton King Street depart 0930 1120 1245 1400 1715 1825 bus which operates through.
Thursby The Green 10719 0855 0940 1130 1255 1410 1725 1835
Dobbies Garden Centre 0725 0903 0948 1138 1303 1418 1733 1843 &\ Puetoroadworks, thereis no

. o : [ : : : : : access to Dalston Village via
Carlisle Dalston Road / Dunmail Drive .0732.0911 .0956.1146. 1311 .1426.1741 . 1851 Dalston Road. The temporary
Carlisle West Tower Street Stand M 0738 0918 1002 1152 1317 1432 1747 1857 timetable will be in place from

. | IS} . . . . . m .

Carlisle Bus Station Stand 4 0741 0923 1008 1158 1323 1438 1753 1901 Monday 17" June 2024, until

further notice.

Saturday and Sunday including public holidays

route number 554 554 553 554 554 554 553 554
Keswick Bus Station 1015 1135 1235 1415 1600 1700 1810
Mirehouse 1025 1145 1245 1425 1610 1710 1820
Castle Inn Hotel 1033 1153 1253 1433 1618 1718 1828
Uldale Hall vooM59 v v v 1724
Bothel Main Road A595 1040 1300 1440 1625 1835
Mealsgate A595 1045 1305 1445 1630 1840
Bolton Low Houses 1049 1309 1449 1634 1844
Caldbeck The Old Smithy Tea Rooms voo1209 v v v 1734
Brindlefield B5304 1054 1314 1454 1639 1849
Wigton King Street arrive 1057 1317 1457 1642 1852
Same bus — no need to change 8 8 8 2 8
Wigton King Street depart 1100 1320 1500 1645 1855
Thursby The Green 0920 1110 1330 1510 1655 1905
Dobbies Garden Centre 0927 1118 1338 1518 1703 1913
Dalston Blue Bell 1228 1753

Same bus — no need to change g @
Dalston Blue Bell 1229 1754
Carlisle Dalston Road / Dunmail Drive 0936 1126 1240 1346 1526 1711 1805 1921
Carlisle West Tower Street Stand M 0942 1132 1246 1352 1532 1717 1811 1927

Carlisle Bus Station Stand 4 0948 1138 1252 1358 1538 1723 1817 1931



Lancaster - Kendal - Windermere - Ambleside - Keswick # WirelessaUsBcharging  § ) Nextstop announcements
I'I'T'IJ Table seating

Mondays to Saturdays excluding public holidays

Lancaster Bus Station stand 15 0705 0810 0805 0914 0905 1014 1005 1114 1105 1214 1205 1314 1305 1414 1405
Lancaster Business Park voo0817 0 0921 v 1021 v 1121 v 1221 v 1321 v 1421 v
Beaumont College 0712 0812 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412
Bolton le Sands The Royal Hotel 0719 T 0819 T 0919 T 1019 T 1119 T 1219 T 1319 T 1419
& ¢ Carnforth Railway Station arrive 0727 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427
© o Carnforth Railway Station depart 0729 0829 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429
Pine Lake 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435
Burton-in-Kendal The Square 0743 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443
Holme Smithy Inn 0650 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450
Milnthorpe The Square 0659 0759 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459
Levens Hall 0708 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508
Helsington Lumley Road 0715 0816 0842 0917 0946 1015 1046 1115 1146 1215 1246 1315 1346 1415 1446 1515
Kendal Bus Station stand C arrive 0724 0827 0851 0927 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524
Same bus - no need to change g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g
Kendal Bus Station stand C depart 0535 0631 0731 0755 0831 0901 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331 1346 1401 1431 1501 1531
Staveley Abbey Square 0546 0642 0742 0807 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1358 1413 1443 1513 1543
& ¢ Windermere Railway Station arrive 0558 0654 0754 0819 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1410 1425 1455 1525 1555
€ ¢ Windermere Railway Station depart 0600 0655 0755 0825 0902 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1417 1432 1502 1532 1602
wioo Bowness Pier v 070308030833 v Vv VvV vV OV OV OV OV OV VOV OV VOV VYV
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0606 0711 0811 0841 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1423 1438 1508 1538 1608
wiz @ o Ambleside Waterhead Inn 0611 0716 0816 0846 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1428 1443 1513 1543 1613
Ambleside Kelsick Road arrive 0615 0720 0820 0850 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1432 1447 1517 1547 1617
Ambleside Kelsick Road depart 0617 0722 0822 0852 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1437 1452 1522 1552 1622
Rydal Church 0622 0727 0827 0857 0928 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1443 1458 1528 1558 1628
@ o Grasmere Centre arrive 0630 0736 0836 0906 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1452 1507 1537 1607 1637
@ ¢ Grasmere Centre depart 0631 0738 0838 0908 0939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1454 1509 1539 1609 1639
Thirlspot Kings Head 0645 0752 0852 0922 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453 1508 1523 1553 1623 1653
Keswick Bus Station 0657 0807 0907 0937 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508 1523 1538 1608 1638 1708
Key
% Railway station This journey operates Monday to Friday only. g To comply with driver's hours regulgtions,these buses
@i Park & Explore location ]‘Crrlgir?(f‘t]):trjr]ﬁ;}//?gggi%egggﬁgﬁggéﬁgoszegéon, and Monday to Friday tcr?rnor;zck: ?atréseg?s;\-/rak;ggloen:ne(jt‘poar;slzg;s:sz;ieiyay
wils Bus&Boat location on the bus which operates through.

This journey operates Saturdays and school holidays only.

9%



8%

Lancaster - Kendal - Windermere - Ambleside - Keswick

Mondays to Saturdays excluding public holidays

OO0

LHOO

006

Lancaster Bus Station stand 15
Lancaster Business Park
Beaumont College

Bolton le Sands The Royal Hotel
Carnforth Railway Station arrive
Carnforth Railway Station depart
Pine Lake
Burton-in-Kendal The Square
Holme Smithy Inn
Milnthorpe The Square

Levens Hall

Helsington Lumley Road

Kendal Bus Station stand C arrive

Same bus - no need to change

Kendal Bus Station stand C depart
Staveley Abbey Square
Windermere Railway Station arrive
Windermere Railway Station depart
Bowness Pier

Brockhole Visitor Centre
Ambleside Waterhead Inn
Ambleside Kelsick Road arrive
Ambleside Kelsick Road depart
Rydal Church

Grasmere Centre arrive
Grasmere Centre depart
Thirlspot Kings Head

Keswick Bus Station

1514
1521

T

l

1545
1554

1601
1613
1625
1632

1638
1643
1647
1652
1658
1707
1709
1723
1738

1505
%
1512
1519
1527
1529
1535
1543
1550
1559
1608
1615
1624

8

1631
1643
1655
1702

1708
1713
1717
1722
1728
1737
1739
1753
1808

’ Wireless & USB charging ﬂ Next stop announcements

I'I'T Table seating

1710
1722
1734
1739

1745
1750
1754

1610

1617
1624
1632
1634
1640
1648
1655
1704
1713
1720
1729

1740
1752
1804
1809

1815
1820
1824
1829
1834
1843
1845
1859
1914

1715

1722
1729
1737
1739
1745
1753
1800
1809
1818
1825
1834

1840
1852
1904
1906
1914
1922
1927
1931
1933
1938
1947
1948
2002
2017

1750

1757
1804
1812
1814
1820
1828
1835
1844
1853
1900
1909

1940
1952
2004
2006
2014
2022
2027
2031
2033
2038
2047
2048
2102
2117

1850

1856
1903
1911

1912
1918
1926
1933
1942
1951

1958
2007

1940
v
1946
1953
2001
2002
2008
2016
2023
2032
2041
2048
2057

2100
2110
2120
2121
2129
2136
2141
2145
2146
2151
2200

2040
%
2046
2053
2101
2102
2108
2116
2123
2132
2141
2148
2157

2200
2210
2220
2221
2229
2236
2241
2245
2246
2251
2300

Key

9 Railway station
@ Park & Explore location
wile Bus & Boat location

This journey operates Saturday all
season, and Monday to Friday from Tst
July to 27th September 2024.

g To comply with driver's hours
regulations, these buses connect at
Kendal. The connection is guaranteed
through fares are available and
passengers can stay on the bus which
operates through.

Need some inspiration?
Find out where to explore from...

Windermere & Bowness - Page 3
Ambleside - Page 5
Keswick - Page 7
Kendal - Page 9

Penrith - Page 11
Cockermouth - Page 13

Get your tickets:

=
onthe on the 1]) contactless
app bus payment



Sunday including public holidays

OO0

OO

0s

Lancaster - Kendal - Windermere - Ambleside - Keswick

I'I'T'IJ Table seating

Lancaster Bus Station stand 15
Lancaster Business Park
Beaumont College
Bolton-le-Sands The Royal Hotel
Carnforth Railway Station arrive
Carnforth Railway Station depart
Pine Lake
Burton-in-Kendal The Square
Holme Smithy Inn
Milnthorpe The Square

Levens Bridge

Helsington Lumley Road

Kendal Bus Station stand C
Same bus - no need to change
Kendal Bus Station stand C
Staveley Abbey Square

Windermere Railway Station arrive
Windermere Railway Station depart
Bowness Pier

Brockhole Visitor Centre
Ambleside Waterhead Inn

Ambleside Kelsick Road arrive

0

Ambleside Kelsick Road depart
Rydal Church

Grasmere Centre arrive

00

Grasmere Centre depart
Thirlspot Kings Head

Keswick Bus Station

Key

% Railway station

@ Park & Explore location
wie Bus & Boat location

0731 0831
0742 0843

0754 0855
0755 0902
0803

0811 0908
0816 0913
0820 0917
0822 0922
0827 0928
0754 0836 0937
0756 0838 0939
0810 0852 0953
0825 0907 1008

0740
0745

@ This connection is guaranteed and through fares
are available but you will need to change bus.

0814
0821

0905 1014
1021

|

1105
v
0912
0919
0927
0929
0935
0943
0950
0959
1008
0846 1015 1046 1215
0855 1024 1055 1224
8 e 3 8
0901 0931 1031 1101 1131 1231
0913 0943 1043 1113 1143 1243

1112
1119
1127
1129
1135
1143
1150
1159
1208

| o=l

0925
0932
%
0938
0943
0947
0952
0958
1007
1009
1023
1038

0955
1002

1055
1102
Y
1108
1113
117
1122
1128
1137
1139
1153
1208

1125
1132

1155
1202

1255
1302

1008
1013
1017
1022
1028
1037
1039
1053
1108

1138
1143
1147
1152
1158
1207
1209
1223
1238

1208
1213
1217
1222
1228
1237
1239
1253
1308

1308
1313
1317
1322
1328
1337
1339
1353
1408

To comply with driver's hours
regulations, these buses connect
at Kendal. The connection is
guaranteed, through fares are

1331
1343

1355
1402

1408
1413
1417
1422
1428
1437
1439
1453
1508

available and passengers can stay on

the bus which operates through.

1305 1505
1312
1319
1327
1329
1335
1343
1350
1359
1408
1415
1424

1512
1519
1527
1529
1535
1543
1550
1559
1608
1615
1624

1401
1413

1431
1443

1531
1543

1601
1613

1631
1643

1731
1743

1425
1432

1455
1502

1555
1602

1625
1632

1655
1702

1755
1802

1438
1443
1447
1452
1458
1507
1509
1523
1538

1508
1513
1517
1522
1528
1537
1539
1553
1608

1608
1613
1617
1622
1628
1637
1639
1653
1708

1638
1643
1647
1652
1658
1707
1709
1723
1738

1708
1713
1717
1722
1728
1737
1739
1753
1808

1808
1813
1817
1822
1828
1837
1839
1853
1908

Get your tickets

Car @

onthe
bus

on the
app

1705

1712
1719
1727
1729
1735
1743
1750
1759
1808
1815
1824

1831
1841

1851
1856

1902
1907
1911
1915
1920
1926

"))

’ Wireless & USB charging ﬂ Next stop announcements

contactless
payment



Keswick - Ambleside - Windermere - Kendal - Lancaster # WirelessaUsBcharging  § ) Nextstop announcements
I'I'T Table seating

Mondays to Saturdays excluding public holidays

Keswick Bus Station stand 2 0700 0830 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500
Thirlspot Kings Head e (0715 0743 0845 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515
@ o Grasmere Centre arrive 0632 0728 0755 0858 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1458 1528
S Grasmere Centre depart 0633 0730 0757 0900 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530
Rydal Church 0641 0738 0805 0908 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508 1538
Ambleside Kelsick Road arrive 0648 0745 0812 0915 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545
Ambleside Kelsick Road depart 0650 0747 0814 0819 0919 1019 1049 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549
wie @ © Ambleside Waterhead Inn 0653 0750 0817 0822 0922 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1522 1552
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0657 0754 0821 0826 0926 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556
ik Bowness Pier vV VvV VY VY VY VY VY VY VY VY VY VYV
© ¢ Windermere Railway Station arrive 0704 0801 0833 0933 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1433 1503 1533 1603
© ¢ Windermere Railway Station depart 0707 0803 0838 0938 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508 1538 1608
Staveley Abbey Square 0716 0812 0847 0947 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1547 1617
Kendal Bus Station stand F arrive 0728 0827 0902 1002 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1432 1502 1532 1602 1632
Same bus - no need to change 8 8 8 8 8 8 g 8 g 8 g 8 g 8 g
Kendal Bus Station stand F depart 0540 0615 0630 0733 0835 0915 1015 1115 1215 1240 1315 1340 1415 1440 1515 1540 1615 1640
Helsington Lumley Road 0547 0622 0637 0740 0842 0922 1022 1122 1222 1247 1322 1347 1422 1447 1522 1547 1622 1647
Levens Hall 0554 0629 0644 0747 0849 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629
Milnthorpe The Square 0602 0637 0652 0755 0857 0937 1037 1137 1237 T 1337 T 1437 T 1537 T 1637 T
Holme Smithy Inn 0611 0646 0701 0804 0906 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646
Burton-in-Kendal The Square 0618 0708 0811 0913 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653
Pine Lake 0626 0716 0819 0921 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701
Carnforth New Street 0633 0723 0827 0928 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708
Bolton le Sands Brookfield View 0641 0731 0835 0936 1016 1116 1216 1316 \L 1416 J/ 1516 J/ 1616 \L 1716 \L
Beaumont College 0649 0739 0844 0944 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724
Lancaster Holiday Inn v AV V4 vV voI1312 v 1412 v 1512 v 1612 o 1712
Lancaster Bus Station stand 15 0701 0756 0901 0959 1039 1139 1239 1339 1322 1439 1422 1539 1522 1639 1622 1739 1722
Key This journey operates school days only, and arrives at Lakes School at 0825. g To comply with driver's hours
e Railway station The bus returns from Lakes School at 1520, and arrives at Kings head at 1602. regulations, these buses
@ Park & Explore location gg%g;ﬁysse%ggatge?ggz%turday all season, and Monday to Friday from st July Egg:giiitnfs;izlr;r::ied,
ke Bus & Boat location On school Days journeys can run up to 10 minutes late. ;2:;2%2;?;?;2\?22k;:,?eagli

Buses depart Grasmere Swan -
¢ Hotel at Op630 This journey operates Monday to Friday only which operates through.

4



Keswick - Ambleside - Windermere - Kendal - Lancaster

Mondays to Saturdays excluding public holidays

06

b
2]

Vel

00k

Keswick Bus Station stand 2
Thirlspot Kings Head

Grasmere Centre arrive
Grasmere Centre depart

Rydal Church

Ambleside Kelsick Road arrive
Ambleside Kelsick Road depart
Ambleside Waterhead Inn
Brockhole Visitor Centre
Bowness Pier

Windermere Railway Station arrive
Windermere Railway Station depart
Staveley Abbey Square

Kendal Bus Station stand F arrive

Same bus - no need to change
Kendal Bus Station stand F depart
Helsington Lumley Road

Levens Hall

Milnthorpe The Square

Holme Smithy Inn
Burton-in-Kendal The Square
Pine Lake

Carnforth New Street

Bolton le Sands Brookfield View
Beaumont College

Lancaster Holiday Inn

Lancaster Bus Station stand |5

Get your tickets:

B

Q ontheapp E’ on the bus

1530

1545

1558
1600
1608
1615
1619
1622
1626
v
1633
1638
1647
1702

1715
1722
1729
1737
1746
1753
1801
1808
1816
1824

1839

1550
1605
1618
1620
1628
1635
1639
1642
1646
v
1653
1658
1707
1722

’ Wireless & USB charging ﬂ Next stop announcements

I'I'T Table seating

1610
1625
1638
1640
1648
1655
1659
1702
1706
v
1713
1718
1727
1742

1750
1757

!

1822

1630
1645
1658
1700
1708
1715
1719
1722
1726
v
1733
1738
1747
1802

1815
1822
1829
1837
1846
1853
1901
1908
1916
1924

v

1700
715
1728
1730
1738
1745
1749
1752
1756

1803
1808
1817
1832

1840
1847

!

1730
1745
1758
1800
1808
1815
1819
1822
1826

1833
1838
1847
1900

1915
1922
1929
1937
1946
1953
2001
2008
2016
2024

1800
1815
1828
1830
1838
1845
1849
1852
1856
v
1903
1908
1917
1932

1935
1942

!

1912 ~ 2007
1832 1939 1922 2039 2017

l:l}) contactless payment

1830
1845
1858
1900
1908
1915
1919
1922
1926
1934
1943
1944
1953
2003

1930
1945
1958
2000
2008
2015
2019
2022
2026
2034
2043
2044
2053
2103

2025
2038
2051
2053
2101
2108
2109
2112
2116
2124
2133
2134
2143
2153

2125

2138 @ @

2151 2200 2300

2153 2201 2301

2201 2209 2309

2208 2215 2315
2217 2317
2220 2320
2224 2324
2232 2332
2241 2341
2242 2342
2251 2351
2301 000l

Key

S Railway station

@ Park & Explore location
wihe Bus & Boat location

@ Busesdepart Grasmere Swan
Hotel at 2158 & 2258

Journeys operate on a Saturday

all season, and Monday to Friday
from 1st July to 27th September

2024.

This journey operates from
Keswick on Saturdays and School
holidays only. The bus starts from
Thirlspot on school days.

A connection is availble from
Ambleside to Kendal at 2217.
Passengers will need to change
bus.

On school Days journeys can run
up to 10 minutes late.

g To comply with driver's hours
regulations, these buses connect
at Kendal. The connection is
guaranteed, through fares are
available and passengers can
stay on the bus which operates
through.



Keswick - Ambleside - Windermere - Kendal - Lancaster # WirelessaUsBcharging § ) Next stopannouncements
I'I‘T Table seating

Sunday including public holidays
Keswick Bus Station, Stand 2 0830 0930 1030 1100 1130 1230 1300 1330 1430 1530 1600 1630 1730 1800 1830 1930
Thirlspot Kings Head 0845 0945 1045 1115 1145 1245 1315 1345 1445 1545 1615 1645 1745 1815 1845 @ 1945
@ o Grasmere Centre arrive 0858 0958 1058 1128 1158 1258 1328 1358 1458 1558 1628 1658 1758 1828 1858 1928 1958
@ o Grasmere Centre depart 0900 1000 1100 1130 1200 1300 1330 1400 1500 1600 1630 1700 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000
Rydal Church 0908 1008 1108 1138 1208 1308 1338 1408 1508 1608 1638 1708 1808 1838 1908 1938 2008
Ambleside Kelsick Road arrive 0915 1015 1115 1145 1215 1315 1345 1415 1515 1615 1645 1715 1815 1845 1915 1945 2015
Ambleside Kelsick Road depart 0919 1019 1119 1149 1219 1319 1349 1419 1519 1619 1649 1719 1819 1847 1919 1947 2019
wis @ ¢ Ambleside Waterhead Inn 0922 1022 1122 1152 1222 1322 1352 1422 1522 1622 1652 1722 1822 1850 1922 1950 2022
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0926 1026 1126 1156 1226 1326 1356 1426 1526 1626 1656 1726 1826 1854 1926 1954 2026
i Bowness Pier VooV vV VY VY VY VY VY VY VY VY VY v 1934 v 2034
& o Windermere Railway Station arrive 0933 1033 1133 1203 1233 1333 1403 1433 1533 1633 1703 1733 1833 1901 1943 2000 2043
& ¢ Windermere Railway Station depart 0938 1038 1138 1208 1238 1338 1408 1438 1538 1638 1708 1738 1838 1905 1944 2002 2044
Staveley Abbey Square 0947 1047 1147 1217 1247 1347 1417 1447 1547 1647 1717 1747 1847 1914 1953 2011 2053
Kendal Bus Station Stand F arrive 1002 1102 1202 1232 1302 1402 1432 1502 1602 1702 1732 1802 1900 1927 2003 2021 2103
Same bus - no need to change 8 8 8 8 8 8
Kendal Bus Station Stand F depart 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 1735 1930
Helsington Lumley Road 0922 1122 1322 1522 1722 1742 1937
Levens Hall 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729
Milnthorpe The Square 0937 1137 1337 1537 1737 T T
Holme Smithy Inn 0946 1146 1346 1546 1746
Burton-in-Kendal The Square 0953 1153 1353 1553 1753
Pine Lake 1001 1201 1401 1601 1801
Carnforth New Street 1008 1208 1408 1608 1808
Bolton-le-Sands Brookfield View 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816 \L l
Beaumont College 1024 1224 1424 1624 1824
Lancaster Holiday Inn v v v v o 1807 2002
Lancaster Bus Station stand 15 1039 1239 1439 1639 1839 1816 2011
Key Get your tickets
S Railway station
@ Park & Explore location ﬁ on the @ on the 1]}) contactless
wihe Bus & Boat location app bus payment

@® Busdeparts Grasmere Swan Hotel at 1927

g To comply with driver’s hours regulations, these buses connect at Kendal. The connection is
guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers can stay on the bus which operates through.

9s



d% bike bus m open top bus

audio commentary

Bowness - Windermere - Ambleside - Grasmere
’ USB charging ﬂ

Daily including public holidays

Kendal Bus Station stand C 0810 0835 0855 0915 0935 0955 &b bike bus
Ings 0822 0847 0907 0927 0947 1007 - - (O0M OFZBIRES

© ¢ Windermere Railway Station 0830 0857 0917 0937 0957 1017 - - pe?j?ugey

wihe © Bowness Pier arrive .0838.0905.0925.0945. IOOS. v . . . . . . per bike

wihe 0 Opposite Bowness Pier 1025

@ & Braithwaite Fold Car Park ' l ' l ' l ' l ' l 1022 1042 1102 Then 22 42 02 1622 1642

wic © Bowness Pier depart 10842 0908 0928 0948 1008 1028 1048 108 €very 28 48 08 1628 1648 1712 1752 1900 Key

© ¢ Windermere Railway Station arrive 0852 0918 0938 0958 1018 1038 1058 1118 () 38 58 18 untl 1638 1658 1722 1802 1910 @ Railway

© ¢ Windermere Railway Station depart 0855 0925 0945 1005 1025 1045 1105 1125 mins 45 05 25 1645 1705 1724 1804 1912 =ovon
Brockhole Visitor Centre 10901 0931 0951 1011 1031 1051 I111 1131 & 51 || 3] 1651 1711 1730 1810 1918 @ 305

i @ & Ambleside Waterhead Pier 10906 0936 0956 1016 1036 1056 1116 1136 S6 16 36 1656 1716 1735 1815 1923 location

Ambleside Kelsick Road arve 0910 0940 1000 1020 1040 1100 1120 1140 00 20 40 1700 1720 1739 1819 1927 wha BUSE
Ambleside Kelsick Road depart 0913 0945 1005 1025 1045 1105 1125 1145 05 25 45 1705 1725 location
Rydal Church 0919 0951 1011 1031 1051 1111 1131 115] 31 5 1711 1731

@ o Grasmere Centre 10928 1000 1020 1040 1100 1120 1140 1200 20 40 00 1720 1740

. . bike bus m open top bus
Grasmere - Ambleside - Windermere - Bowness

USB charging ﬂ audio commentary

Daily including public holidays

@ ¢ Grasmere Centre 0930 1005 1025 1045 05 25 45 1605 1625 1645 1705 1725 1745
Rydal Church 10938 1013 1033 1053 13 33 53 1613 1633 1653 1713 1733 1753
Ambleside Kelsick Road arrive 0945 1020 1040 1100 20 40 00 1620 1640 1700 1720 1740 1800
Ambleside Kelsick Road depart 0948 1023 1043 1103 B 43 03 1623 1643 1703 1723 1740 1743 1803 1830 1930

e @ ¢ Ambleside Waterhead Inn 0951 1026 1046 1106 2% 46 06 1626 1646 1706 1726 1743 1746 1806 1833 1933

Brockhole Visitor Centre 0955 1030 1050 1110 ey 0 50 10 1630 1650 1710 1730 1747 1750 1810 1837 1937

© o Windermere Raiway Station arive 1002 1037 1057 1117 gyery 37 57 17 1637 1657 1717 1737 | 1757 1817 1844

& ¢ Windermere Railway Station depart 1007 1042 1102 1122 20 4202 22 until 1642 1702 1722 1740 1759 1819 1848

wihs 0 Bowness Pier VvV v mins VooV v .I7I0. v .I748. .I809.I829.I856.

«k 0 Opposite Bowness Pier 1015 1050 1110 1130 5 50 10 30 1650 1730

@ ¢ Braithwaite Fold Car Park 1018 1053 1113 1133 5313 33 1655 1735

& & Bowness Pier - - 1658 1738

© ¢ Windermere Railway Station - - 1709 1749 1754 1820 1840 1944
Ings - - 1714 1754 1759 1825 1845 1949
Kendal Sandes Avenue - - 1725 1805 1810 1836 I856 2000
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Ocean Edge - Morecambe - Carnforth - Bowness Bowness - Carnforth - Morecambe - Ocean Edge @

Daily including public holidays Daily including public holidays
Ocean Edge Holiday Park 0805 0935 1035 1350 1650 1950 by Bowness Pier 1155 1255 1755
Heysham Combermere Road 0810 0940 1040 1355 1655 1955 & Windermere Railway Station 1207 1307 1807
Heysham Towers 0813 0943 1043 1358 1658 1958 Ings 1212 1312 1812
Morecambe Battery 0822 0952 1052 1407: Kendal Bus Station stand F arrive 1224 1324 1824
& o Morecambe Bus Station stand 1 0830 1000 1100 1415 1615 Kendal Bus Station stand F depart 0945 1227 1327 1827
Morecambe Euston Road 0833 1003 1103 1418 1618 Helsington Lumley Road 0952 1234 1334 1834
Happy Mount Park 0840 1010 1110 1625 Levens Bridge 0959 1241 1341 1841
Hest Bank Station Road 0843 1013 1113 1628 Milnthorpe Methodist Church 1004 1246 1346 1846
Bolton-le-Sands The Royal Hotel 0847 1017 1117 1632 Pine Lake 1016 1258 1358 1858
& ¢ Carnforth Railway Station arrive 0854 1024 1124 1639 S Carnforth New Street arrive 1020 1302 1402 1902
Same bus - no need to change 8 8 8 7 8 Same bus - no need to change 8 8 8 8
& ¢ Carnforth Railway Station depart 0855 1026 1126 1640 e Carnforth New Street depart 1021 1303 1403 1903
Pine Lake 0901 1032 1132 1646 Bolton-le-Sands Brookfield View 1027 1309 1409 1909
Milnthorpe A6 opp Methodist Church 0913 1044 1144 1658 Hest Bank Station Road 1030 1312 1412 1912
Levens Bridge 0918 1049 1149 1703 Happy Mount Park 1033 1315 1415 1915
Helsington Lumley Road 0925 1056 1156 1710 Morecambe Euston Road 0902 1002 1040 1322 1422 1627 1922
Kendal Bus Station stand C arrive 0934 1105 1205 1719 =] Morecambe Bus Station stand 4 0905 1005 1043 1325 1425 1630 1925
Kendal Bus Station stand C depart 1108 1208 1722 Morecambe Battery 0911 1011 1049 1331 1636 1931
Ings 1120 1220 1734 Heysham Towers 0917 1017 1337 1642 1937
© ¢ Windermere Railway Station 1128 1228 1741 Heysham Combermere Road 0920 1020 1340 1645 1940
wie ¢ Bowness Pier 1138 1238 1751 Ocean Edge Holiday Park 0925 1025 1345 1650 1945
Key Get your tickets Need some inspiration?
& Railway station - Find out where to explore from...
e Bus & Boat location g onthe app Windermere & Bowness - Page 3
Journey operates weekends and Ambleside - Page 5
Lancashire school holidays only ’@‘ on the bus Keswick - Page 7
g To comply with driver's hours regulations, these buses Kendal - Page 9
connect at Carnforth. The connection is guaranteed, ]]n contactless payment Penrith - Page 11

through fares are available and passengers can stay on
the bus which operates through.

Cockermouth - Page 13
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Monday to Saturday excluding Public Holidays

route number

Workington Bus Station stand A
Great Clifton The Old Ginn House Inn

Bridgefoot

Brigham Low Road
Cockermouth Low Road
Cockermouth Oakhurst
Cockermouth Main Street
Brathay Hill

Lakes Distillery

Castle Inn

Bassenthwaite village A591
Thornthwaite Swan Hotel
Braithwaite Police Station
Keswick Bus Station arrive

Same bus - no need to change

Keswick Bus Station stand 1 depart

Threlkeld Horse and Farrier
Troutbeck Road end A66
Penruddock Herdwick Inn
Stainton Methodist Church
Rheged

Penrith Railway Station

Penrith Bus Station

Workington - Cockermouth - Keswick - Penrith

’ USB charging

X5 X5 X5 X5 X5
0505 0555 0625 0650 0715
0512 0602 0632 0657 0724
0516 0606 0636 0701 0729
0520 0610 0640 0705 0734

VARV VRV
0525 0615 0645 0710 0740
0531 0621 0651 0716 0747
0540 0630 0700 0725 0756

0546 0636 0706 0731 0802 \L
0550 0640 0710 0735 0806 0820

X585 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5

0745 0815 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1520
0754 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1529
l 0829 l 0929 l 1029 l 1129 l 1229 l 1329 l 1429 l 1534
0834 , 0934 -, 1034 « 1134 ., 1234 | 1334 | 1434 v 1539

0804 0904 , 1004 - 1104 1204 - 1304 1404 - 1504
0840 v 0940 1040 1140 “ 1240 ~ 1340 ~/ 1440 ~ 1545
0809 0847 0909 0947 1009 1047 1109 1147 1209 1247 1309 1347 1409 1447 1509 1552

0818 0856 0918 0956 1018 1056 1118 1156 1218 1256 1318 1356 1418 1456 1518 1601
0821 0921 1021 "2 1221 1321 1421 1521

0805 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525

0828 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528

l 0902 i 1002 l 1102 l 1202 i 1302 i 1402 l 1502 l 1607
0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1611

0558 0648 0718 0743 0814 0835 0840 0914 0940 1014 1040 1114 1140 1214 1240 1314 1340 1414 1440 1514 1540 1619

SR

0600 0650 0720 0750 0820
0611 0701 0731 0802 0832
0618 0708 0738 0810 0840
0622 0712 0742 0815~/
0628 0718 0748 0825 0850
A VAR VARV
0637 0727 0757 0834 0901
0643 0733 0803 0840 0907

¢ 8§ & &8 8 & 8 ¢ 8% § 8 & § 8§ & 8
0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1625
0902 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1432 1502 1532 1602 1637
0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510 1540 1610 1645
0915 ~ 1015 ~ 1115 ~ 1215 ~ 1315 v 1415 v 1515 v 1615
v 0950 v 1050 v 1150 1250 v 1350 v 1450 v 1550 v 1655
0924 v 1024 v 1124 v 1224 v 1324 v 1424 ~/ 1524 v 1624
0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1631 1706
0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1712

Get your tickets

-]
ﬁ on the app

@ on the bus

}]}) contactless payment

g To comply with driver’s hours
regulations, these buses
connect at Keswick. The

Key connection is guaranteed,
through fares are available and
passengers can stay on the bus
which operates through

e Railway Station

This journey operates school days only
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Workington - Cockermouth - Keswick - Penrith # uUsBcharging

Monday to Saturday excluding Public Holidays Sundays including Public Holidays
route number X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X5 X5 X5 route number X5 X5
Workington Bus Station stand A 1550 1620 1650 1720 1750 1830 1945 2100 2315 Workington Bus Station stand A 0715 1715
Great Clifton The Old Ginn House Inn -~ 1559 1629 1659 1729 1759 1839 1952 2107 2322 Great Clifton The Old Ginn House Inn -~ 0724 1724
Bridgefoot 1634 1734 1844 1956 2111 2326 Bridgefoot 0729 1729
Brigham Low Road \L 1639 J/ 1739 \L 1849 2000 2115 2330 Brigham Low Road 0734 1734
Cockermouth Low Road 1609 v 1709 v 1809 v v v WV Cockermouth Oakhurst 0739 1739
Cockermouth Oakhurst 1645 1745 1855 2005 2120 2335 Cockermouth Main Street 0746 1746
Cockermouth Main Street 1614 1652 1714 1752 1814 1902 2011 2126 2341 Brathay Hill 0755 1755
Brathay Hill 1623 1701 1723 1801 1823 1911 2020 2135 2350 Thornthwaite Swan Hotel 0801 Then 1801
Lakes Distillery 1626 1726 1826 Braithwaite Police Station 0805 every 1805
Castle Inn 1630 1730 1830 ¢ Keswick Bus Station arrive 0813 1813
Bassenthwaite village A591 1633 1733 1833 Same bus - no need to change 8 rémos 8
Thornthwaite Swan Hotel l 1707 l 1807 l 1917 2026 2141 2356 ¢ Keswick Bus Station stand 1 depart 0820 ;ij 1820
Braithwaite Police Station 1711 1811 1921 2030 2145 0000 Threlkeld Horse and Farrier 0832 1832
Keswick Bus Station arrive 1645 1719 1745 1819 1845 1929 2038 2153 0008 } Troutbeck Road end A66 0840 1840
Same bus - no need to change g g é} g 3 E% g E% Penruddock Herdwick Inn 0845 1845
Keswick Bus Station stand 1 depart 1655 1725 1755 1825 1855 1935 2040 2155 Stainton Methodist Church 0852 1852
Threlkeld Horse and Farrier 1707 1737 1807 1837 1907 1945 2051 2206 Rheged 0857 1857
Troutbeck Road end A66 1715 1745 1815 1845 1915 1953 2058 2213 © o Penrith Railway Station 0904 1904
Penruddock Herdwick Inn 1720 ~ 1820 ~ 1920 1956 2102 2217 Penrith Bus Station 0910 1910
Stainton Methodist Church ~ 1755 ~ 1855 ~~ 2002 2108 2223
Rheged 1729 ~ 1829 v 1929 v v v/
& ¢ Penrith Railway Station 1736 1806 1836 1906 1936 2012 2117 2232
Penrith Bus Station 1742 1812 1842 1912 1942 2018 2123 2238
g To com.ply with driver’'s hours Elkng%ﬂeb%mem
Key regulations, thesg buses
connect at Keswick. The
connection is guaranteed, For summer 2024, the Monday to Friday
e Railway Station through fares are available and frequency betwee_n Kesyvick & Penrith is
passengers can stay on the bus improved due to financial support from
This journey operates Friday & Saturday nights only which operates through Westmorland & Furness Council.
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Penrith - Keswick - Cockermouth - Workington # UsBcharging

Monday to Saturday excluding public holidays

route number X5 X5 X5 X5 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4
Penrith Bus Station stand 3 0557 0652 0740 0810 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615
€ ¢ Penrith Raiway Station 0602 0657 0745 0815 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1620
Rheged v Vv 0823 v 0928 v 1028 1128 ~ 1228 ~ 1328 1428 ~ 1528 1628
Stainton Methodist Church 0610 07050755 / 0900 ~ 1000 ~ 1100 ~ 1200 ~/ 1300 “/ 1400 ~/ 1500 “/ 1600
Penruddock Herdwick Inn 0616 071108040832 v 0937 ~ 1037 ~ 1137 v 1237 ~ 1337 ~ 1437 - 1537 1637
Troutbeck Road end A66 0620 07150809 0837 0910 0942 1010 1042 1110 1142 1210 1242 1310 1342 1410 1442 1510 1542 1610 1642
Threlkeld Horse and Farrier 0628 07230817 0845 0918 0950 1018 1050 1118 1150 1218 1250 1318 1350 1418 1450 1518 1550 1618 1650
Keswick Bus Station arrive 0640 07350829 0857 0930 1002 1030 1102 1130 1202 1230 1302 1330 1402 1430 1502 1530 1602 1630 1702
Same bus no need to change g g 8§ 8 8 8% & 8 8§ 8 88 & 8 8 8 88 88 8 8% 8
Keswick Bus Station stand 1 depart 0643 07370837 0905 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707
Bassenthwaite vilage A591 0919 | 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721
Castle Inn 0922 | 1024 | 1124 | 1224 | 1324 | 1424 | 1524 | 1624 | 1724
Lakes Distillery 0926 ., 1028 ., 1128 1228 ., 1328 1428 ., 1528 1628 |, 1728
Braithwaite Police Station 0651 07450845 | 0945 | 1045 | 1145 | 1245 | 1345 | 1445 | 1545 | 1645 |
Thornthwaite Swan Hotel 0655 07490849 |, 0949 | 1049 |, 1149 |, 1249 ., 1349 ., 1449 ., 1549 .| 1649 .,
Brathay Hil 0659 075508550929 0955 1031 1055 1131 1155 1231 1255 1331 1355 1431 1455 1531 1555 1631 1655 1731
Cockermouth Main Street 0617 0709 0736 0805 0905 0939 1005 1041 1105 1141 1205 1241 1305 1341 1405 1441 1505 1541 1605 1641 1705 1741
Cockermouth Low Road VooV v v v 0942 v 1044 v 144 1244 1344 o 1444 o 1544 v 1644 v 1744
Cockermouth Oakhurst 0622 0714 0741 0811 0911 1011 111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711
Brigham Low Road 0627 07190747 08170917 | 1017 | 1117 | 1217 | 1317 | 1417 | 1517 | 1617 | 1717
Bridgefoot 06310723 07520822 0922 ., 1022 -, 1122 ., 1222 . 1322 | 1422 | 1522 |, 1622 . 1722
Great Clifton The Old Ginn House Inn 0635 0727 0757 0827 0927 0952 1027 1054 1127 1154 1227 1254 1327 1354 1427 1454 1527 1554 1627 1654 1727 1754
Workington Bus Station 0645 0737 0807 0837 0937 1002 1037 1104 1137 1204 1237 1304 1337 1404 1437 1504 1537 1604 1637 1704 1737 1804

Get your tickets
—t
Key g To comply with driver's hours U on the app
regulations, these buses connect
% Railway Station at Keswick. The connection is
Y guaranteed, through fares are @ on the bus
On school days this journey operates via available and passengers can stay
Crosthwaite Road, Keswick. on the bus which operates through }]}} tact] .
contactless paymen
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Penrith - Keswick - Cockermouth - Workington # UsBcharging

Monday to Saturday excluding public holidays Sunday including public holidays
route number X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X4 X5 X5 X5 X5 route number X5 X5
Penrith Bus Station stand 3 1645 1720 1750 1820 1850 1920 1950 2030 2130 Penrith Bus Station stand 3 0915 1915
e Penrith Railway Station 1650 1725 1755 1825 1855 1925 1955 2035 2135 (=) Penrith Railway Station 0920 1920
Rheged v 1733 v 1833 v 1933 v v Rheged 0928 1928
Stainton Methodist Church 1700 ~ 1805 ~~ 1905 ~~ 2003 2043 2143 Stainton Methodist Church 0933 1933
Penruddock Herdwick Inn Nvoo1742 v 1842 v 1942 s 2049 2149 Penruddock Herdwick Inn 0940 1940
Troutbeck Road end A66 1710 1747 1815 1847 1915 1947 2013 2053 2153 Troutbeck Road end A66 0945 1945
Threlkeld Horse and Farrier 1718 1755 1823 1855 1923 1955 2021 2101 2201 Threlkeld Horse and Farrier 0953 1953
Keswick Bus Station arrive 1730 1807 1835 1907 1935 2007 2032 2113 2213 Keswick Bus Station arrive 1005 2005
Same bus - no need to change g g g g g é} @ g g Same bus - no need to change g l—:eir; g
Keswick Bus Station stand 1 depart 1737 1815 1845 1915 1945 2015 2045 2120 2220 0015 Keswick Bus Station stand 1 depart 1010 2010
Bassenthwaite village A591 1829 1929 2029 Braithwaite Police Station 1018 60 2018
Castle Inn 1832 1932 2032 Thornthwaite Swan Hotel 1022 Tr:gf 2022
Lakes Distillery 1836 1936 2036 Brathay Hill 1028 2028
Braithwaite Police Station 1745 1853 1953 2053 2128 2228 0023 Cockermouth Main Street 1039 2039
Thornthwaite Swan Hotel 1749 1857 1957 2057 2132 2232 0027 Cockermouth Oakhurst 1044 2044
Brathay Hill 1755 1839 1903 1939 2001 2039 2101 2136 2236 0031 Brigham Low Road 1050 2050
Cockermouth Main Street 1805 1849 1913 1949 2011 2049 2111 2146 2246 0041 Bridgefoot 1055 2055
Cockermouth Low Road 1852 1952~ 2052 v v v Great Clifton The Old Ginn House Inn = 1100 2100
Cockermouth Oakhurst 1811 1919 2016 2116 2151 2251 0046 Workington Bus Station 1110 2110
Brigham Low Road 1817 1925 2021 2121 2156 2256 0051
Bridgefoot 1822 1930 2025 2125 2200 2300 0055
Great Clifton The Old Ginn House Inn 1827 1902 1935 2002 2029 2102 2129 2204 2304 0059
Workington Bus Station 1837 1912 1945 2012 2039 2112 2139 2214 2314 0109
g To comply with driver's hours FundEd by
Key regulations, these buses UK GUUEI‘I“II‘I'IEI"IT
connect at Keswick. The
e Railway Station connection is guaran?eed, For summer 2024, the quday to Fr‘idaly
through fares are available and frequency between Penrith & Keswick is
This journey operates Friday & Saturday passengers can stay on the bus improved due to financial support from
nights only. which operates through Westmorland & Furness Council.

89



Exploring e
The Lakes by bus

This handy map shows all of our bus routes, plus our Central Lakes
ticket zone. Great news! Our Explorer tickets cover all this area, plus
they extend to Newecastle Upon Tyne, Dumfries and Chester!

Bus stop
Bus & Boat location
Railway station

Peak

ebmho

Information Centre

Allinformation provided is correct at time of print. All bus timetables are available to view on stagecoachbus.com

>
Get your tickets: Q Stagecoach Bus App @on the bus )))) contactless payment stagecoachbus.com




@ to Wigton & Carlisle

to Workington ey |

LOWESWATER
CRUMMOCK
WATER
BUTTERMERE
ENNERDALE
WATER
Great
Explorer zone
WAST WATER
Sca

Central Lakes zone

North West Explorer zone
Covers all areas shown on the map
plus extends to Newcastle-upon-Tyne,
Dumfries and Chester.

o to Dalston & Carlisle
Caldbeck

to Carlisle
Explorer zone
A skiddaw A Blencathra %Penrith
78 509 Penruddock N ﬁ
555 Xz(s : to Kirkby Stephen
(e L @ S & Kendal
KesWiCk L Fooley Bridgs SZETEs Appleby-in-
509 Westmorland
Brth ite 9- / Ullswater Steamers
Keswick Boat Launch // UESAAER
o A \\/ Lowther Castle
Catbells '
OHowtown
I*.' Ullswater Steamers
THIRLMERE Zone
Patterdale @@
Seatoller A Helvelyn A Angletarn Pikes
HAWESWATER
RESERVOIR
AROTRLYS A High Street
Gable Dunmail Raise
i Kirkstone Pass
Scafell Pike & @ Dungeon Ghyll®@
Fell &
e 4 Ambleside
Pier
505508 555599755
Central Lakes ,Windermere
zone Brockhole e
Bowness i) S Staveley
@ Coniston \ o ehey Burneside
conolgstonlaunch \ - ESTHWAITE @
oniston Boating Centre WATER
g y . Bowness |
y/ * Windermere Lake Cruises
CONISTON 508599755 i)
WATER WINDERMERE e Kendal
Explorer zone
e to Kirkby Stephen
Lakeside Pier aullag to Grange-over-Sands & Penrith
Haverthwaite O Newby Bridge to Kirkby Lonsdale
@to Lancaster
N to Barrow to Morecambe

Milnthorpe




Using the bus,
as easy as 1, 2, 3!

o using this brochure, on our website or via the
Stagecoach Bus App

9 great value tickets with easy ways to pay

@ on the bus

)))) contactless payment

Y
D on the Stagecoach Bus App

(3

track your bus with live times

Download the Stagecoach Bus App

GETITON £ Download on the
}’ GooglePlay i @& App Store

or visit stagecoachbus.com/thelakes

e o traveline

public transport info

0871 200 22 33
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your
phone company’s access charge

traveline.info

0845 609 1266 (Calls charged at local rate)
Monday to Friday 9am-5pm (Typetalk)

cumbrianorthlancs.disabilityhelpdesk@stagecoachbus.com

Stagecoach Cumbria & North Lancashire, Second Floor, Broadacre House,
16-20 Lowther Street, Carlisle, CA3 8DA

0345 2418000 | cumbrianorthlancs.enquiries@stagecoachbus.com





